Rev.1Product Catalog 2024 Q1
AMD EPYC™/ Ryzen™ Processor
Transport & Tomcat Solutions
World Class Server Platforms
An EPYC™ Processor for
Any Workload
No matter what the workload
demands are, the 4th Gen AMD

TS65-B8253
Transport SX
FT65T-B8050
Transport HX
Model Number
Enclosure Form Factor
Supported CPU
Number of DIMM Slot
Memory Type
(max. capacity)
Storage Controller
Networking
PCI Expansion Slots
Power Supply
Standard Model # Storage Bay # FAN
B8050F65TV8E2H-2T-N (8) 3.5" hot-swap SATA +
(2) 2.5" hot-swap U.2
(3) hot-swap 12038 +
(2) cold-swap 8038
B8050F65TV8E2H-N (8) 3.5" hot-swap SATA +
(2) 2.5" hot-swap U.2
(3) hot-swap 12038 +
(2) cold-swap 8038
B8050F65TV8E2H-G (8) 3.5" hot-swap SATA +
(2) 2.5" hot-swap U.2
(3) hot-swap 12038
(2) 1000Base-T
(1) 1000Base-T (IPMI)

(1) OCP v3.0 LAN mezzanine slot +
(2) PCIe 4.0 x4 NVMe M.2 slots (per node)
(1+1) 2,700W (@220VAC) CRPS (per system) 80+ Titanium
Networking (per node)
Model Number
Enclosure Form Factor
Supported CPU
Number of DIMM Slot
Memory Type
(max. capacity)
Storage Controller
Networking
PCI Expansion Slots
Power Supply
Standard Model # Storage Bay # PCIe Slots
B8056T70AE26HR-2T (26) 2.5" hot-swap U.2 (1) PCIe 5.0 x8 +
(1) OCP v3.0 mezz. + (2) M.2
B8056T70AE26HR (26) 2.5" hot-swap U.2 (1) PCIe 5.0 x8 +
(1) OCP v3.0 mezz. + (2) M.2
B8056T70AE26HR-2T-HE (26) 2.5" hot-swap U.2 (1) PCIe 5.0 x8 +
(1) OCP v3.0 mezz. + (2) M.2
B8056T70AE26HR-HE (26) 2.5" hot-swap U.2 (1) PCIe 5.0 x8 +
(1) OCP v3.0 mezz. + (2) M.2
AMD EPYC 9004
(1) 1000Base-T (IPMI)
TS70A-B8056

1U1S server platform for mainstream
cloud applications
GC68C-B8056
Transport CX
Model Number
Enclosure Form Factor
Supported CPU
Number of DIMM Slot
Memory Type
(max. capacity)
Storage Controller
Networking
PCI Expansion Slots
Power Supply
Standard Model # Storage Bay # PCIe Slots
B8056G68CE12HR-2T (12) 2.5" hot-swap U.2 (2) PCIe 5.0 x16 +
(1) OCP v3.0 mezz. +
(2) M.2
B8056G68CE12HR (12) 2.5" hot-swap U.2 (2) PCIe 5.0 x16 +
(1) OCP v3.0 mezz. +
(2) M.2
AMD EPYC 9004
GC68C-B8056

1U1S server platform for mainstream
cloud applications
GC73A-B8046
Transport CX
Model Number
Enclosure Form Factor
Supported CPU
Number of DIMM Slot
Memory Type
(max. capacity)
Storage Controller
Networking
PCI Expansion Slots
Power Supply
Standard Model # Storage Bay # PCIe Slots
B8046G73AE12HR (12) 2.5” hot-swap U.2
(up to 4x SATA)
(2) PCIe 5.0 x16 +
(2) M.2
(1) 1000Base-T port dedicate for IPMI (Realtek® RTL8211FD-CG)